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NATIONAL STEEL POLICY


2852. SHRI DHARMAPURI SRINIVAS:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has given approval for National Steel Policy to reduce imports and increase exports in the steel sector; and

(b) the steps being taken by Government to give boost to Indian steel traders to compete with international traders?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) Government has notified the National Steel Policy, 2017 in the Gazette of Government of India on 8th of May, 2017 with the mission to attain self sufficiency in steel production and objective to build a globally competitive industry & to domestically meet entire demand of high grade automotive steel, electrical steel, special steel and alloys for strategic applications by 2030-31.

(b) The Government provides assistance to exporters including steel exporters in the form of export incentives, market access initiatives, Export Promotion Councils etc.
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